
 

 

  PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY  INVITATION TO BID 
Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invited by below mentioned office for the following requirements in Pak Rs.: - 

S.#. Description & IT No. Tender Fee (Rs.) 
Fixed Bid Security Bid Submission Date/Time Bid Opening Date/Time/Place 

Last date for issuance of Bidding Documents 

Basis 
(Price) 

 
  1. 

Procurement of AFLS LED Lights for Primary Runway 28L END (CAT-III) At IIAP Islamabad IIAP/1764-36/13/5340/ISSS 
2000/- 

 Total Rs. 200,000/- 
 02-07-2024 11:00 Hours (Tuesday) 

 02-07-2024 11:30 Hours 
at Logistics Section, 

IIAP, Islamabad 

01-07-2024 (Monday) 
 F.O.R  

 
Bids may be submitted as per conditions set out in Bidding documents obtainable from Logistics Section, IIAP, Islamabad Tel: 051-
95553601-3 Fax: 051-95553605 through request letter which must be attached with proofs of Active Taxpayer, GST/NTN Certificates 
and Professional Tax Certificate of the bidder. Bidding documents can be obtained on any working day between 0900 Hrs to 1300 
Hrs by paying Tender Fee (non-refundable) in CAA Collection Account No. 24807000037803 NTN 1945826-6 through bank challan 
only in Habib Bank Ltd. IIAP Islamabad in favour of PCAA. No Bidding Documents would be issued on the Bid opening date. 
Bids must reach Logistics Section, GED Building IIAP, Islamabad by or before due date as per schedule. Time period for performance 
of contract: Till the satisfactory completion of contract and warranty period. PCAA reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids 
due to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders on request. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at 
www.ppra.org.pk, and CAA website www.caapakistan.com.pk. 
 Note: All bidders downloading the bidding document from PCAA website shall immediately inform PCAA before bid opening date/time through request letter (along with proof of Active Taxpayer List & GST/NTN Certificates of FBR) at the address below OR on email: muhammad.waqas@caapakistan.com.pk  for inclusion in subsequent communication. PCAA will not be responsible for any lack of communication or non-receipt of information by bidders due to ignorance / violation of this instruction. 
Time period for performance of contract: Till the satisfactory completion of contract and warranty period. PCAA reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids due to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders on request.    Warning: Any financial instrument submitted by bidder, if found fake or got dishonored at any stage would result in blacklisting and legal action as per law.  
  

COO / Airport Manager, 
Islamabad International Airport, Islamabad  


